Minister of Indian Affairs and
Northern Development and Federal Interlocutor
for Métis and Non-Status Indians

Ministre des Affaires indiennes et
du Nord canadien et interlocuteur fédéral
auprés des Métis et des Indiens non inscrits

Ottawa, Canada K1A 0H4

I, the Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development, HEREBY
APPROVE, pursuant to section 83 of the Indian Act, the following bylaw
made by the Penticton Indian Band, in the Province of British Columbia, at

a meeting held on the 1st day of June 2010.

- Penticton Indian Band
Expenditure By-law Annual Budget 2010
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Dated at Ottawa, Ontario, this 2/ day of oz 2010.
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PENTICTON INDIAN BAND
Bylaw No. 10-TX-01
BY-LAW TO AMEND THE PENTICTON INDIAN BAND TAXATION EXPENDITURE BYLAW, 2007,
PASSED BY CHIEF AND COUNCIL THE 19TH DAY OF JUNE 2007 AND BY THE MINISTER OF
INDIAN AFFAIRS AND NORHTERN DEVELOPMENT ON THE 1ST DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2008,
WHEREAS:
The Penticton Indian Band Expenditure By-faw, 07-TX-03 was passed by Chief and Council of the Penticton
Indian Band in the best interest of the Band, as a by-law in accordance with section 83(2) of the Indiun Act for
the purpose of the expenditure of monies collected by the Penticton Indian Band pursuant to Penticton Indian
Bane Property Assessment and Tuxation enabling by-laws as approved by the Minister, in accordance with
section 83(1) of the fudian Act; and
WHEREAS:
Pursuant to Section 3.2 of the Penticion Indian Band Taxation Expenditure By-lavw 07-TX-03, on or before
June 30 of each Fiscal Year, the Penticton Indian Band Council will prepare the Annual Budget and will by by-
law add the Annual Budget as a schedule to the enacted Expenditure By-law; and
NOW THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT:
The Penticton Indian Band Council enacts the following amending By-law.
Short Title

This amending by-law may be cited as the " Expenditure By-laww Annual Budge: 20107,

L. That the following Schedule Expenditure By-law Annual Budget 2010 shall be added to the Penticion Indian
Band Taxation Expenditure By-law 07-TX-03;

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Penticton Indian Band Council at a duly convened meeting of the Penticton indian
Band Council held at the Penticton Indian Band Administration Office, Penticton. British Columbia, this Ist
day of June 2010.

Chigf Jonatlian Kruger —
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Councillor Clinton Gabriel Councillor Joan Gabriel Councillor Kevin Gabriel
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Councillor Vacant Councillor Timothy Lezard  Councillor Joan Phillip

Hunis, lhdor

Councillor Joseph Pierre Councillor Laurie Wilson




PENTICTON tNDIAN BAND 2010 TAX BUDGET

REVENUE
Tax Revenue
Penalties and Interest
Expenses
Penticton Indian Band Home Owner Grants
General Government Services
Board of Review
Local Government Services Administration
Allowance for Taxes in Dispute
Intergovernmental Affairs
Community Services
Pratective Services
Fire Protection
P18 Fire Protection
taw Development
Residential Tenancy
Recreation Services
Parks and Recreation
Collection for Other Governments
BC Assessment
Municipal Agreement RDOS
PIB Waste Management
Hospita! District
City of Penticton Sewer agreement
Library Services
Community Development Services
Cammunity Planning
Fiscal Services
Capital Projects Fund
Contingency Fund
Enviromental Health & Emergency Services
Enviromental Assessment
Total Expenses
Less Interest and other revenues
Total Tax Requistion

TOTAL BUDGETED TAX REQUISITION

1,086,000
6,191

168,709

6,567
145,071
5,000
35,000
1,664

26,734
18,400
3,000
2,000

1,100

19,256
247,000
25,000
61,000
31,495
43,000

30,000

108,600
108,600

5,000
1,092,196

-6,196
1,086,000

1,086,000

168,709

193,302

30,134

1,100

426,751

30,000

217,200

5,000
1,092,196



