Ministre des Affaires indiennes et du Nord canadien et interlocuteur fédéral. auprès des Métis et des Indiens non inscrits



Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development and Federal Interlocutor for Métis and Non-Status Indians

Ottawa, Canada K1A 0H4

I, the Minister of Indian Affairs and Northern Development, HEREBY APPROVE, pursuant to section 83 of the *Indian Act*, the following bylaw made by the Penticton Indian Band, in the Province of British Columbia, at a meeting held on the 1st day of June 2010.

Penticton Indian Band **Expenditure By-law Annual Budget 2010** 

Dated at Ottawa, Ontario, this 21st day of Tune

2010.



#### PENTICTON INDIAN BAND

Bylaw No. 10-TX-01

BY-LAW TO AMEND THE PENTICTON INDIAN BAND TAXATION EXPENDITURE BYLAW, 2007, PASSED BY CHIEF AND COUNCIL THE 19TH DAY OF JUNE 2007 AND BY THE MINISTER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS AND NORHTERN DEVELOPMENT ON THE 1ST DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2008.

#### WHEREAS:

The Penticton Indian Band Expenditure By-law, 07-TX-03 was passed by Chief and Council of the Penticton Indian Band in the best interest of the Band, as a by-law in accordance with section 83(2) of the Indian Act for the purpose of the expenditure of monies collected by the Penticton Indian Band pursuant to Penticton Indian Band Property Assessment and Taxation enabling by-laws as approved by the Minister, in accordance with section 83(1) of the Indian Act; and

## WHEREAS:

Pursuant to Section 3.2 of the *Penticton Indian Band Taxation Expenditure By-law 07-TX-03*, on or before June 30 of each Fiscal Year, the Penticton Indian Band Council will prepare the Annual Budget and will by bylaw add the Annual Budget as a schedule to the enacted Expenditure By-law; and

## NOW THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED THAT:

The Penticton Indian Band Council enacts the following amending By-law.

## Short Title

This amending by-law may be cited as the "Expenditure By-law Annual Budget 2010".

 That the following Schedule Expenditure By-law Annual Budget 2010 shall be added to the Penticton Indian Band Taxation Expenditure By-law 07-TX-03;

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Penticton Indian Band Council at a duly convened meeting of the Penticton Indian Band Council held at the Penticton Indian Band Administration Office, Penticton, British Columbia, this 1st day of June 2010.

Councillor Vacant

Councillor Vacant

Councillor Joan Gabriel

Councillor Timothy Lezard

Councillor Joan Phillip

Councillor Joseph Pierre

Councillor Joseph Pierre

Councillor Laurie Wilson

# PENTICTON INDIAN BAND 2010 TAX BUDGET

	FERTICION INDIAN BAND 2010 TAX BODGE	1	
REVENUE			
	Tax Revenue	1,086,000	
	Penalties and Interest	6,191	
Expenses			
	Penticton Indian Band Home Owner Grants	168,709	168,709
General G	Government Services		
	Board of Review	6,567	
	Local Government Services Administration	145,071	
	Allowance for Taxes in Dispute	5,000	
	Intergovernmental Affairs	35,000	
	Community Services	1,664	193,302
Protective	e Services		
	Fire Protection	26,734	
	PIB Fire Protection	18,400	
	Law Development	3,000	
	Residential Tenancy	2,000	50,134
Recreatio	on Services		
	Parks and Recreation	1,100	1,100
Collection	n for Other Governments		
	BC Assessment	19,256	
	Municipal Agreement RDOS	247,000	
	PIB Waste Management	25,000	
	Hospital District	61,000	
	City of Penticton Sewer agreement	31,495	
	Library Services	43,000	426,751
Commun	ity Development Services		
	Community Planning	30,000	30,000
Fiscal Ser	rvices		
	Capital Projects Fund	108,600	
	Contingency Fund	108,600	217,200
Envirome	ental Health & Emergency Services		
	Enviromental Assessment	5,000	5,000
Total Expenses		1,092,196	1,092,196
	Less Interest and other revenues	<u>-6,196</u>	
	Total Tax Requistion	1,086,000	
TOTAL BUDGETED TAX REQUISITION		1,086,000	